

RFB NO: #219016  
RFB ON: Cross Connection Control Device Testing Certification

= Error in pricing/calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	QTY	DeFranco Plumbing, Inc. 20330 N. Rand Road Palatine, IL 60074		American Backflow and Fire Prevention Inc. 1540 N. Old Rand Road Wauconda, IL 60084		Skirmont Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 450 Hammond Avenue Elgin, IL 60120	
				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
<b>A. BASE BID – VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW</b>									
1	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF ½ INCH RPZ	EA	12	45.00	540.00	49.00	588.00	85.00	1,020.00
2	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF ¾ INCH RPZ	EA	10	45.00	450.00	49.00	490.00	85.00	850.00
3	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 1 INCH RPZ	EA	0	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 1 1/4 INCH RPZ	EA	1	45.00	45.00	49.00	49.00	85.00	85.00
5	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 1 1/2 INCH RPZ	EA	10	45.00	450.00	49.00	490.00	85.00	850.00
6	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 2 INCH RPZ	EA	17	45.00	765.00	49.00	833.00	85.00	1,445.00
7	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 2 ½ INCH RPZ	EA	2	45.00	90.00	49.00	98.00	85.00	170.00
8	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 3 INCH RPZ	EA	6	45.00	270.00	49.00	294.00	85.00	510.00
9	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 4 INCH RPZ	EA	7	45.00	315.00	49.00	343.00	85.00	595.00
10	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 6 INCH RPZ	EA	2	50.00	100.00	49.00	98.00	85.00	170.00
11	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 3/4 INCH DCA	EA	4	50.00	200.00	49.00	196.00	85.00	340.00
12	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 2 INCH DCA	EA	1	45.00	45.00	49.00	49.00	85.00	85.00
13	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 3 INCH DCA	EA	0	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 4 INCH DCA	EA	2	45.00	90.00	49.00	98.00	85.00	170.00
15	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 6 INCH DCA	EA	3	45.00	135.00	49.00	147.00	85.00	255.00
<b>A. BASE BID SUBTOTAL – VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW</b>				\$	3,495.00	\$	3,773.00	\$	6,545.00
<b>B. BASE BID – VILLAGE OF PALATINE</b>									
1	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF ½ INCH RPZ	EA	0	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF ¾ INCH RPZ	EA	14	58.00	812.00	64.00	896.00	85.00	1,190.00
3	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 1 INCH RPZ	EA	1	58.00	58.00	64.00	64.00	85.00	85.00
4	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 1 1/4 INCH RPZ	EA	0	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 1 1/2 INCH RPZ	EA	3	58.00	174.00	64.00	192.00	85.00	255.00
6	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 2 INCH RPZ	EA	6	58.00	348.00	64.00	384.00	85.00	510.00
7	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 2 ½ INCH RPZ	EA	0	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 3 INCH RPZ	EA	5	58.00	290.00	64.00	320.00	85.00	425.00
9	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 4 INCH RPZ	EA	7	58.00	406.00	64.00	448.00	85.00	595.00
10	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 6 INCH RPZ	EA	3	73.00	219.00	64.00	192.00	85.00	255.00
<b>B. BASE BID SUBTOTAL – VILLAGE OF PALATINE</b>				\$	2,307.00	\$	2,496.00	\$	3,315.00
<b>C. BASE BID – VILLAGE OF NORTHFIELD</b>									
1	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF ¾ INCH RPZ	EA	0	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 1 INCH RPZ	EA	2	58.00	116.00	64.00	128.00	85.00	170.00
3	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 1 ¼ INCH RPZ	EA	0	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 1 ½ INCH RPZ	EA	0	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 2 INCH RPZ	EA	2	58.00	116.00	64.00	128.00	85.00	170.00
6	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 2 ½ INCH RPZ	EA	1	58.00	58.00	64.00	64.00	85.00	85.00
7	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 3 INCH RPZ	EA	1	58.00	58.00	64.00	64.00	85.00	85.00
8	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 4 INCH RPZ	EA	1	58.00	58.00	64.00	64.00	85.00	85.00
9	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 8 INCH RPZ	EA	1	73.00	73.00	64.00	64.00	85.00	85.00
10	TEST AND CERTIFICATION OF 3/4 INCH DCA	EA	1	58.00	58.00	64.00	64.00	85.00	85.00
<b>C. BASE BID SUBTOTAL – VILLAGE OF NORTHFIELD</b>					537.00		576.00		765.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL (A + B + C)</b>				\$	6,339.00	\$	6,845.00	\$	10,625.00

RFB NO: #219016  
RFB ON: Cross Connection Control Device Testing Certification

= Error in pricing/calculation

DeFranco Plumbing, Inc. 20330 N. Rand Road Palatine, IL 60074	American Backflow and Fire Prevention Inc. 1540 N. Old Rand Road Wauconda, IL 60084	Skirmont Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 450 Hammond Avenue Elgin, IL 60120
---	---	--

**II. LABOR RATES**

Labor rates for unscheduled maintenance and repairs as identified herein

Labor	Regular Time	Premium Time (O.T.)	Regular Time	Premium Time (O.T.)	Regular Time	Premium Time (O.T.)
Illinois Licensed Cross Connection Control Device Inspector (Includes Transportation)	See page 3 of this document		\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 222.00
Apprentice Plumber to Assist if Needed (includes transportation)			\$ 85.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 147.00

Material Rate - Percentage over Cost	15%	10%	20%
Please State Over-Time Minimum per Callout	3 Hours	2 Hours	2 Hours
Do you agree on escalating prices based on CPI for years 2 and 3?	Yes	Yes	

**III. WARRANTY DETAILS**

Warranty Terms as found in the Specifications herein

Details	List Time Unit Below	List Time Unit Below	List Time Unit Below
Warranty Period of Materials	90 Days	1 year free from defects	Minimum of 1 year. Longer if factory warranty is longer
Warranty Period of Workmanship	90 Days	1 year if cause by part defect	1 year

# DeFranco Plumbing

www.defrancoplumbing.com

## Preferred Client Plumbing Service Rates

Time and Material Labor Rates for June 2019-May 2020															
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
Trade and Classification	Rate:	Union Fringe	FICA (FOAB)	S.U.I and F.U.I.	Workmen's Comp.	Gen. Liability	Vehicle Expense	Small Tools	Super- vision / Clerical	Gross Hourly Rate	OH&P (calculated on 2 - 8 only)	Total Hourly Rate	For 1.5 Overtime	For Emer- gency 1.5 Overtime	For Emer- gency 2.0 Overtime
Licensed Union Plumber	\$ 54.05	\$ 31.86	\$ 4.13	\$ 4.35	\$ 11.78	\$ 6.70	\$ 5.65	\$ 2.60	\$ 2.55	\$ 123.68	\$ 16.93	\$ 140.60	\$ 180.20	\$ 199.80	\$ 237.90
Operator	\$ 49.30	\$ 39.28	\$ 3.77	\$ 3.97	\$ 10.75	\$ 6.11	\$ 5.65	\$ 2.60	\$ 2.55	\$ 123.98	\$ 16.98	\$ 141.00	\$ 180.80	\$ 200.40	\$ 238.60
Laborer	\$ 42.72	\$ 28.52	\$ 3.27	\$ 3.44	\$ 9.31	\$ 5.30	\$ 5.65	\$ 2.60	\$ 2.55	\$ 103.36	\$ 13.88	\$ 117.20	\$ 150.30	\$ 166.50	\$ 198.30

Trip Charge	\$50	Laser - Rotary	20.00 Per Use
Deliveries	150.00 Per Delivery	Laser - Sewer	75.00 Per Use
2" Gas Pump	50.00 Per Use	Mini Backhoe - Bobcat/Mustang	40.00 Per Hour
2" Electric Pump with Generator	50.00 Per Use	Mini Excavator	40.00 Per Hour
Breaker Attachment	125.00 Per Use	Negative Air Machine	40.00 Per Use
Chain Fall	20.00 Per Use	Pipe Locator	70.00 Per Use
Chipping Gun	30.00 Per Use	Pipe Machine	50.00 Per Use
Closet Auger	10.00 Per Use	Plate Compactor/Tamper	25.00 Per Use
Combination Backhoe Machine	45.00 Per Hour	Pneumatic Jackhammer	50.00 Per Use
Come-a-long	20.00 Per Use	Propress	25.00 Per Use
Compactor	75.00 Per Use	Rod Machine Sm - Pistol	10.00 Per Use
Compressor - Large	75.00 Per Use	Rod Machine Med - K-50	25.00 Per Use
Concrete Mixer	50.00 Per Use	Rod Machine Lg - K-60	35.00 Per Use
Concrete Saw/Blades	10.00 Per Use	Rod Machine H.D. - 1500	45.00 Per Use
Confined Space Equipment	150.00 Per Use	Scaffolding/Safety	100.00 Per Use
Coring Machine/Bits	85.00 Per Use	Scissor Lift	350.00 Per Day
Dump Truck	50.00 Per Hour	Sewer Locator	50.00 Per Use
Electric Breaker/Rotary Hammer Drill	40.00 Per Use	Video Camera used with sewer locator	150.00 Per Use
Electric Jack Hammer	65.00 Per Use	Shop Vacuum	10.00 Per Use
Extension Ladder	15.00 Per Use	Sump Pump	20.00 Per Use
Freeze Machine	65.00 Per Use	Thawing Machine	50.00 Per Use
Fuseal Machine	40.00 Per Use	Track Excavator	75.00 Per Hour
Gas Detector	100.00 Per Use	Track Loader	65.00 Per Hour
Gas Saw with Blade	40.00 Per Hour	Trench Box - Over 10'	350.00 Per Use
Generator	20.00 Per Hour	Trench Box - Up to 10'	250.00 Per Use
Heat Gun	10.00 Per Use	Walk Behind Saw	75.00 Per Use
Hydrostatic Pump	75.00 Per Use	Water Jetter - Tow Behind	400.00 Per Use
		Water Jetter - Portable	75.00 Per Use
		Welder	75.00 Per Use

\*\*\*Service jobs are subject to a two hour minimum

20330 N. Rand Road \* Palatine, IL 60074 \* Phone: 847-438-0808 \* Fax: 847-438-0157